
Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, May 5
Report supplied by USDA

BULLBEEF
ILoad

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, April 27

Report supplied by auction

Utility 51.00-53.50. Few Good
slaughter heifers 56.00-58.00, few
Standard 49.00-54.00, Utility 44.00-
49.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 41.5045.00, Com-
mercial No. 4-5 39.7544.00, Cutters
38.0042.00, Conner & Low Cutter
33.00-38.50, Shells down to 25.00.
Yield Grade #1 1350-1900 lbs.
slaughter bulls 47.50-54.00; yield
grade #2 1300-1600 lbs. 41.0047.00.
Medium Frame HI 350-600 lbs.
feeder steers 55.00-65.00; Medium
Frame HI 300600 lbs. feeder
heifers 47.00-52.00.

FOB Omaha Basis
Bull 1-2:500/uplbs. 87.00.

PRIMAL BEEF CUTS
6 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Hinds (H): 120-170lbs. 129.00.
Short Plates: 71.00.
Briskets: 66.00.

BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEF TRIMMINGS

48Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

Compared to Tuesday's 4:00
report: Steer and heifer beef
mostly 2.00 higher late. Demand
good, trading fairly active. Sup-
plies moderate and .current.
Packers maintaining -a bullish
attitude due to high live cattle
replacement costs.

BUTCHER COWS: Steady to 50
cents lower. HighYield 43.00-45.25;
Standard & Utility 40.00-43.00;
Canners 38.0040.00; Shelly 38.00
Down. Bulls Limited supply, few
Good 50.00-50.75; Utility 46.50-
47.25; Steers Choice 1000-1200 lbs.
69.00-71.50; Good to Choice 63.00-
68.50; Holstems Mainly 55.00-59.25;
Heifers One Choice to 66.25.

The boxed beef carcass cutout
value advanced $.63 to an
estimated $117.79 per cwt. Sales
reported on 117%loads ofsteer and
heifer beef.

75% chem lean,frozen 92.00.
65% chem lean, fresh 83.50.
65% chemlean, frozen 84.00.
50% chem lean, fresh 66.00-68.00

FOBAmarillo Basis

BUTCHERHOGS: |2 higher! US
*l&2 215-240 lbs. 54.00-54.75; Sows
Over 500 lbs. to 56.25; 350-475 lbs.
47.00-52.00; 250-350 lbs. 43.0046.00;
Boars 500-700 lbs. 42.0042.50; 1 at
850 lbs. 41.75.

CALVES 206. Vealers mostly.
steady. Choice vealers 84.00-93.00,
one at 99.00, Good 73.0086.00,
Standard 57.0074.00, Standard &

Good 90130 lbs. 52.0062.00, 6085
lbs. 46.0059.00, Utility 4080 lbs.
22.0035.00. Farm calves, holstem
bulls 90130 lbs. 55.0088.00;
holstein heifers 63.0097.00.

STEEEBEEF
67Load*

FOB Omaha Basis 90% chem lean, fresh 113.50.
Choice 3: 600-900 lbs. 112.00-

114.00, late 114.00,2.00higher.
50% chem lean, frozen 69.00.
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: Fresh loins 1.00-2.00
higher. Boston butts 1.00-3.00
higher. Fresh hams steady. Sdls
bellies 12-16 lbs. 1.00 higher.
Trading slow on hams and bellies.
Trading moderate on loins and
Boston butts. Demand good for
light packer supplies. Sales
reported on 44 loads and 11 loads of
trimmings.

Choice 4: 600-900 lbs
104.00, mostly 104.00.

Choice 5:600-900 lbs. 100.00
Good 2-3; 600-900 lbs. 111.00-

112.00. 2.00 higher.

103.00
VEAL CALVES: Steady prices.

Choice 90.00-100.00; Good 80.00
92.00; Standard 70.00-80.00;Killers
80-100 lbs. 52.00-57.00; Weak &

Rough 51.00 Down.

HOGS 145. Barrows & gilts $1.50
to $2 higher. US No. 1-2 200240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 56.0057.00, No. 1-3
195-260 lbs. 54.0055.25, No. 2-3 240
300 lbs. 50.25-52.00, few No. 1-3 150
160 lbs. 50.0053.00. US No. 1-3 350
600 lbs. sows48.0052.00, No. 2-3 400
650 lbs. 39.5048.00. Boars 33.00
40.75.

Choice 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 107.00
(Hols. Type).

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Holstein Bulls 95-125 lbs.
60.0083.00, Mainly 68.00-78.00; 90
100 lbs. 60.00-75.00. Beef Type 75-
135lbs. 74.0087.00.

Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 102.00
(Hols. Type).

FOB Amarillo Basis FRESH PORK CUTSChoice 4: 600-900 lbs. 104.00-
105.00, load 106.00West.

Good 2-3; 600-900 lbs. 111.00.
HEIFERBEEF

50%Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

LOINS: 14/dn lbs. 112.50export;
14/dn lbs. 111.00; 14-17 lbs. 108.00-
111.00, mstly 111.00,2.00 higher; 17-
22 lbs. 106.00,1.00-2.00hghr.

LAMBS: Few Choice 80 lbs.
57.0059.00; Ewes 15.00-27.00.

STOCK CATTLE; Goodrun $2 to
$3 lower. Steers 300-500 lbs. Choice
65.0071.00; Good 60.0085.00; 500
700 lbs. Choice 60.0085.00; Good
57.0082.00; 700-900 lbs. Choice
58.00- Good 54.00-58.00
Heifers 300-700 lbs. Good to Choice
47.00- Medium-Good 42.00
47.00. BullsFew Good & Choice 300
500 lbs. 57.00-65.00; 500-700 lbs
Choice 57.0082.00; Good 52.00
57.00.

FEEDERPIGS 10.US No. 1-3 60
84 lbs. feeder pigs 41.0049.00 per
head.

SHEEP 97. Choice 5055 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 82.00-85.00,
Good 40-45 lbs. 73.00-83 00.
Slaughter sheep 9.0015.00.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 88.75-
90.00, late 90.00, 3.00 higher; 8/up
lbs. 92.00,1.00 higher.Choice 3: 550-700 lbs. 110.00-

112.00, late 112.00,2.00 higher.
Choice 3: 500-550 lbs. 107.00-

108.00, stdy-1.00 hghr early.
SPARERIBS: 3.5/dn lbs. 134.00

frozen; 3.5-5. S lbs. 115.75-119.00
frozen.Choice 3: 400500 lbs. 105.00-

106.00, stdy-1.00hghr early.

Morrison Cove
Auction

Marthuburg,Pa.
Monday, May 3

Report supplied by auction

SKINNED HAMS: 14-17 lbs.
86.00-87.00, late 86.00; 17-20 lbs.
84.00 steady; 20-26 lbs. 82.00
steady.

Choice 4:500-700 lbs. 103.00.
Good 2-3: 550-700 lbs. 108.00-

110.00, late 109-110.00, mstly 2.00
hghr.

PIGS AND SHOATS; By the
Head 15-30 lbs. 26.00-35.00; 3080
lbs. 35.0052.00; Few 6080 lbs.
40.0046.00; By the Lb. 140180 lbs.
48.0051.00. St. Boars 250300 lbs.
41.00-41.50; one 210 lbs. at 54.00.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14lbs. 79.00,
1.00 higher; 14-16 lbs. 79.00, 1.00
higher.Good 2-3; 500-550 lbs. 100.00-

103.00.

CATTLE 272. High Choice &

Prune slaughter steers 69.85-73.10,
Choice 68.75-70.10, Good 65.5068.25,
Standard 54.5081.25, Utility 42.50
50.75. Choice slaughter heifers
66.10-70.10, Good 62.50-65.50,
Standard 55.2060.10, Utility 42.50
51.25. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 43.5048.25, Cutters
40.50-42.75, Canner & Low Cutter
36.7540.25, Shells down to 32.50.
Choice slaughter bullocks 61.00
62.75, Good 57.75-60.25, Standard
54.0056.00, Utility45.0050.25. Yield
Grade HI slaughter bulls 51.50

PORK TRIMMINGSGood 2-3:400-500lbs. 96.00-98.00.
FOB Amarillo Basis

Choice 4; 500-700 lbs. 104.00-
105.00 (West).

BONELESS PROCESSING PORK
(Chemical Lean)

42% trimmings 62.00fresh.
72% trimmingsB7.oofresh.
72% trimmings 91.00 frozen.
72% bids picnics 91.00fresh.
72% bids picnics 93.00frozen.
Skinned Jowls: 52.50fresh.
Skinned Jowls: 56.00frozen.

Eighty-four Auction
Eighty-four, Pa.
Monday, May 3

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 303. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows fully steady. One Choice
slaughter steerat67.25, Good 61.00-
65.75, few Standard 53.00-58.00, few

Cow beef not established.
Demand, trading and supplies
light.

COW BEEF
ILoad

FOB Omaha Basis
Bng Utlty 1-2: 400/up lbs. 79.00

(Midwest).

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

After 2:00 P,M. Wednesday

LESS LABOR

VERY
SANITARY

Buyers ofLeghorn Fowl

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
BoxG, Strausstowin, PA 19559

SCOTT SECHLER

Livestock market and auction news

FOR

The Ideal*now!'

CARLISLE
LIVESTOCK

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, May 8,1982—A7

82.75; yield Grade #2 42.5049.25.
Choice feeder steers 60.00-82.75,
Good 52.50-56.75, Medium 44.50
50.25; Good feeder heifers 56.50
60.25, Medium 45.00-50.25; Good
feeder bulls 55.0060.00, Medium
45.00-51.50.

CALVES 267. Prime vealers
92.50-103.50, Choice 82.5088.50,
Good 75.0061.50, Standard & Good
110-130 lbs. 65.00-72.50, 90110 lbs.
62.5067.50, 7090 lbs. 52.5061.50.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 90130
lbs. 72.50104.50; holstein heifers
90130 lbs. 76.50128.50.

HOGS 351. US No. 1-2 200240 lbs.
barrows & gilts No. 1-3 200240 lbs.
56.25- No. 2-3 200240 lbs.
55.0056.10, No. 2-4 200240 lbs.
54.25- US No. 1-3 sows 54.25-
56.00, No. 2-3 50.2053.25. Boars
43.5047.25.

FEEDER PIGS 43. US No. 1-3 20
40 lbs. feeder pigs 17.0048.00 per
head, No. 1-3 40-75 lbs. 48.00-52.00
per head.

SHEEP 6. Few Slaughter ewes
15.00-18.00.

GOATS 13.8.00-26.00per head.

Valley Livestock
ValleyStockyards

Athens,Pa.
Monday, May3

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 165 calves,

113 cows, 41 bulls, 40 heifers, 8
steers, 101 hogs, 20 lambs, 28
sheep. Cattle market real active;
Calf market 60410 lbs. much
higher.

Holstein Hfr. Calves to 110.00;
Veal Calves to 101.50; Bobs. 90-110
lbs. 85.00-99,00; Bobs, 80 and down
lbs. 65.00-78.00; Grassers &

Feeders 38.00-75.00; Lambs 52.00
66.00; Sheep 12.0030.00; Hogs, 200
250 lbs. 48.00-56.00; Sows 42.00
56.00; Boars 35.0040.00; Pigs 12.00
41.00; Heifers 42.0046.00; Steers
45.00-49.50; Steers, feeder 42.00
55.00; Bulls 44.5051.25; Cows,
utility 41.0044.75; Cows, fat 38.50
43.00; Cows, medium 34.50-37.00;
Cows, poor or small 29.0033.00;
Horses small to 360.00; Ponies to
230.00;Goats 22 head 10.0039.00.

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

■Semen in stock
%7/8-animals

BEEFALO
NAJ

4270
QuakcrbrMf*RO.

Princeton, NJ 00540
609.WM3M

TOP
PRICES

COWS & HOGSI
If you want premium prices
for your cows and hoc*. ba
tur*they gat in the
EARLYBIRD PENS

Cows and Host in th* "Early-
bird'' pan* will not ba told
tint but wjll bo sold toward
tho middle ol th* sale altar
tho markat it eatablithad
Como in and too tho
differ*net'

★ IMPORTANT ♦
“EARLYBIRD PENS”

close at2PM
ad com and hops for th*
“Earlybird" pons must bo
at Carlisle no latar than 2 PM
Tuotday .

GORDON STAR

LESS DOA'S

LESS COND.


